
San Francisco Randonneurs - Mt Hamilton 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

0.0 START

Start Control: Fremont BART Station

2000 Bart Way

Fremont, CA

Open: +00:00  Close: +01:00

0.0 RIGHT (T, SS) Walnut Ave 0.41

0.4 LEFT (SL) Paseo Padre Pkwy 1.94

2.4 RIGHT (SL) Driscoll Pkwy 0.66

3.0 STRAIGHT (SL) Osgood Rd @ Washington Blvd 2.13

5.1 STRAIGHT (SL) Warm Springs Blvd @ Grimmer Blvd 3.17

8.3 LEFT (SL) Scott Creek Rd 0.72

9.0 RIGHT (SS) Green Valley Rd 0.13

9.2 STRAIGHT Park Victoria Dr @ San Bento 1.53

10.7 LEFT (SL) Jacklin Rd 0.10

10.8 STRAIGHT Evans Rd 1.08

11.9 STRAIGHT (SS) Piedmont Rd @ Calaveras Rd 3.82

15.7 LEFT (SL) Penitencia Creek Rd 0.48

16.2 RIGHT (SS) Toyon Ave 0.91

17.1 LEFT T,SL) McKee Rd 0.52

17.6 LEFT (T,SS) Alum Rock Ave/C-130E 0.31

17.9 RIGHT Mt Hamilton Rd/CA-130 18.37

36.3 STOP

Control #2: Info Control

Top of Mt Hamilton/Lick Observatory

Water Available spigot on side of yellow building

36.3 STRAIGHT continue On San Antonio Valley Rd/Mt Hamilton Rd 18.27

54.6 STOP

Control #3: The Junction

47300 Mines Road

Livermore, CA

Open: +02:35  Close: +05:52

Day of event contact (Google Voice):  415 644 8460 
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b/c - becomes

BR - Bike Route

SS - Stop Sign

SL - Stop Light

T   - Tee Intersection



San Francisco Randonneurs - Mt Hamilton 200K

Start Time XXXX (xx:xx xm) - 13:30 hour time limit

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

54.6 LEFT continue north on Mines Rd 24.45

79.0 RIGHT (T,SS) on Mines Rd 3.51

82.5 LEFT (T,SL) Tesla Rd 0.50

83.0 STRAIGHT continue onto S Livermore Ave 1.04

84.1 LEFT College Ave - EASY TO MISS 1.22

85.3 LEFT (T,SS) Fourth St 0.06

85.3 STRAIGHT (SL) Murrieta Blvd @ Holmes St 0.51

85.8 LEFT (SL) E Stanley Blvd 3.90

89.7 RIGHT (SL) Valley Ave 2.35

92.1 STOP

Control #4: Open Control - Hopyard Village

Corner of Valley Ave & Hopyard Rd

Open: +04:21  Close: +09:52

92.1 RIGHT Hopyard Rd - out of  Hopyard Village 0.58

92.7 LEFT (SL) W Las Positas Blvd 1.08

93.8 RIGHT (T,SL) Foothill Rd 1.56

95.3 LEFT (SL) Dublin Canyon Rd 5.13

100.4 STRAIGHT (SS) E Castro Valley Blvd @ Palo Verde Rd 3.24

103.7 RIGHT (SL) Redwood Rd 9.80

113.5 RIGHT (T)Pinehurst Rd 6.73

120.2 STRAIGHT (SS) Skyline Blvd 2.55

122.8 KEEP RIGHT Skyline Blvd 0.55

123.3 SLIGHT LEFT b/c Tunnel Rd 1.73

125.0 LEFT (SS) Tunnel Rd 0.03

125.1 RIGHT (T,SS) Tunnel Rd 0.34

125.4 LEFT (SL) Tunnel Rd - signs for Tunnel Rd/Berkeley 0.03

125.4 STRAIGHT merge on to Tunnel Rd/CA-13 0.77

126.2 STRAIGHT (SL) b/c Ashby Ave @ Domingo Ave 0.08

126.3 LEFT (SL) Claremont Ave 0.71

127.0 LEFT (SL) College Ave - hard left is Florio St 0.34

127.3 STOP
Finish Control: Rock Ridge BART Station

Open: +05:53  Close: +13:30

Day long contact (Google Voice): 415-644-8460. If you have 

abandoned the ride, or you need to convey some information to the 

volunteers working the ride, contact the Google Voice #.

Day of event contact (Google Voice):  415 644 8460 

Page 2 of 2

b/c - becomes

BR - Bike Route

SS - Stop Sign

SL - Stop Light

T   - Tee Intersection


